
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040135-2024 

Tender

Strategic Partner to support in the delivery of the
Mayor of London Greener Schools Pilot Programme.

Greater London Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040135

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c79d  

Published 12 December 2024, 3:48pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

31 January 2025, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater London Authority

City Hall, Kamal Chunchie Way

London

E16 1ZE

Contact

Robert Eales

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040135-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040135-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040811-2024


Page 2 to 7

RobertEales@tfl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7740894507

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.london.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.tfl.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://s1-eu.ariba.com/Sourcing/Main/ad/selfRegistration?realm=TfL

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://s1-eu.ariba.com/Sourcing/Main/ad/selfRegistration?realm=TfL

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

mailto:RobertEales@tfl.gov.uk
http://www.london.gov.uk
http://www.tfl.gov.uk
https://s1-eu.ariba.com/Sourcing/Main/ad/selfRegistration?realm=TfL
https://s1-eu.ariba.com/Sourcing/Main/ad/selfRegistration?realm=TfL


Page 3 to 7

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Strategic Partner to support in the delivery of the Mayor of London Greener Schools Pilot
Programme.

Reference number

GLA 82718

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98110000 - Services furnished by business, professional and specialist organisations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for supply of professional/consulting services relating to Net Zero / Decarbonising
buildings / retrofit works

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Greater London Authority (GLA) wants to procure a Strategic Partner (which could be a
consortium of organisations) on the Mayor's Greener Schools Pilot to be appointed for 12
months (with provisions for an additional two one year contract extensions). The Strategic
Partner will play a vital role in delivering the Mayor's ambition to help London schools reach
net zero and to increase their resilience to the impact of climate change. 

The GLA expects the Strategic Partner will promote diversity through Equality, Diversity and
Inclusion good practices within and outside of their organisation.

The Strategic Partner will lead on three main activities: 

i. support pilot participants (boroughs and schools) in the delivery of outreach activities
(workshops, trainings, education activities) 

ii. build the evidence base to fast-track schools decarbonisation across London

iii. generate insights and recommendations informing programme design going forward. 

The Pilot will look to take a technology-agnostic approach to decarbonisation in line with the
Mayor's preferred Accelerated Green pathway. Support will therefore be offered in relation
to renewables, energy efficiency, clean local energy (decentralised) including low carbon
heat networks and flexible energy systems. A key critical success factor for the Pilot will be
to demonstrate that funded interventions generate financial savings for the participating
schools, along with environmental benefits.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract will be awarded for an initial term of 1 year with the option to extend for a further
1+1 years subject to further budgetary approval

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be awarded for an initial term of 1 year with the option to extend for a further
1+1 years subject to further budgetary approval

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate



Page 6 to 7

Originally published as:

Date

17 January 2025

Local time

2:00pm

Changed to:

Date

31 January 2025

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 January 2025

Local time

5:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040811-2024


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greater London Authority

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T11:36:26+0100
	TCPDF




